
Rank District Name Section Class District Commander New PUFL

TRAD 

Renew

als

Total Goal
% to 

Goal

Need 

for 

target

1 PA Dist 0011 C 1 Matthew Fedor 59 213 1604 1876 2283 82.17 -164

2 PA Dist 0013 E 1 Harry Hause 37 190 1278 1507 2012 74.90 2

3 PA Dist 0023 W 3 Calvin Hanes 67 386 2815 3272 4429 73.88 50

4 PA Dist 0036 W 2 Jack Cairns 56 457 2006 2525 3436 73.49 52

5 PA Dist 0014 E 3 James Gourniak 48 448 2245 2744 3744 73.29 64

6 PA Dist 0027 W 2 David Hochstein 32 262 2065 2364 3240 72.96 66

7 PA Dist 0005 E 1 Robert Cummings 14 269 987 1271 1751 72.59 42

8 PA Dist 0031 W 3 James Drnjevich 62 376 2654 3098 4306 71.95 132

9
PA Dist 0033 W 2 Carmella Dearmon

75 291 1842 2212 3099 71.38 112

10 PA Dist 0012 C 3 Charles Stockage 51 311 2301 2664 3734 71.34 137

11 PA Dist 0017 C 2 David Weakland 49 490 1912 2452 3451 71.05 136

12 PA Dist 0025 W 3 Darrell Molinari 66 327 2797 3190 4498 70.92 184

13 PA Dist 0008 E 2 Martin Costello 22 337 1683 2044 2884 70.87 119

14 PA Dist 0021 W 2 Judith Andzelik 57 287 2093 2440 3446 70.81 145

15 PA Dist 0018 C 2 Jessica Stover 63 251 2048 2367 3359 70.47 152

16 PA Dist 0010 E 2 Joseph Fields 61 404 1812 2278 3246 70.18 157

17 PA Dist 0015 C 2 Bruce Newman 51 361 1825 2237 3195 70.02 159

18 PA Dist 0026 W 3 Dean  Noechel 82 275 2816 3177 4558 69.70 242

19 PA Dist 0020 W 2 Charles Steiner 39 218 1645 1903 2742 69.40 154

20 PA Dist 0016 C 2 Curtis Campbell 63 393 1857 2316 3351 69.11 197

21 PA Dist 0030 E 3 Thomas Rafferty 86 419 2555 3068 4460 68.79 277

22 PA Dist 0028 W 2 Stephen Aul 52 232 1845 2132 3100 68.77 193

23 PA Dist 0009 E 3 Michael Devlin 59 600 2569 3235 4725 68.47 309

24 PA Dist 0022 C 4 Marc Firestone 148 805 5260 6223 9170 67.86 655

25 PA Dist 0019 C 4 John Fisher 216 1034 4962 6232 9215 67.63 679

27 PA Dist 0029 W 3 Michael Cortes 75 410 2906 3394 5117 66.33 444

28 PA Dist 0001 E 1 Tyrone Rucker Sr. 35 306 866 1209 1884 64.17 204

Post 0945 0 930 4763 5693 8280 68.76 517

  DEPT TOTALS 1725 11282 66011 79123 112898 70.08% 5416

Department Commander:  John Fritz *Next Target - December 4 -75%*

Department Adjutant:  Woody Hogan

Department Membership:  Doug Church

Dept of Pennsylvania 11/27/2024  



District Section District Commander New PUFL

TRAD 

Renewal

s

Total Goal % to Goal

PA Dist 0023 W Calvin Hanes 67 386 2815 3272 4429 73.88

PA Dist 0036 W Jack Cairns 56 457 2006 2525 3436 73.49

PA Dist 0027 W David Hochstein 32 262 2065 2364 3240 72.96

PA Dist 0031 W James Drnjevich 62 376 2654 3098 4306 71.95

PA Dist 0033 W Carmella Dearmon 75 291 1842 2212 3099 71.38

PA Dist 0025 W Darrell Molinari 66 327 2797 3190 4498 70.92

PA Dist 0021 W Judith Andzelik 57 287 2093 2440 3446 70.81

PA Dist 0026 W Dean  Noechel 82 275 2816 3177 4558 69.70

PA Dist 0020 W Charles Steiner 39 218 1645 1903 2742 69.40

PA Dist 0028 W Stephen Aul 52 232 1845 2132 3100 68.77

PA Dist 0029 W Michael Cortes 75 410 2906 3394 5117 66.33

Western Totals 663 3521 25484 29,707 41971 70.78%

Western Vice Commander Doug Yetzer



District Section District Commander New PUFL
TRAD 

Renewals
Total Goal % to Goal

PA Dist 0011 C Matthew Fedor 59 213 1604 1876 2283 82.17

PA Dist 0012 C Charles Stockage 51 311 2301 2664 3734 71.34

PA Dist 0017 C David Weakland 49 490 1912 2452 3451 71.05

PA Dist 0018 C Jessica Stover 63 251 2048 2367 3359 70.47

PA Dist 0015 C Bruce Newman 51 361 1825 2237 3195 70.02

PA Dist 0016 C Curtis Campbell 63 393 1857 2316 3351 69.11

PA Dist 0022 C Marc Firestone 148 805 5260 6223 9170 67.86

PA Dist 0019 C John Fisher 216 1034 4962 6232 9215 67.63

Central Totals 700 3858 21769 26367 37758 69.83%

Central Vice Commander Robert Turlip



District Section District Commander New PUFL
TRAD 

Renewals
Total Goal % to Goal

PA Dist 0013 E Harry Hause 37 190 1278 1507 2012 74.90

PA Dist 0014 E James Gourniak 48 448 2245 2744 3744 73.29

PA Dist 0005 E Robert Cummings 14 269 987 1271 1751 72.59

PA Dist 0008 E Martin Costello 22 337 1683 2044 2884 70.87

PA Dist 0010 E Joseph Fields 61 404 1812 2278 3246 70.18

PA Dist 0030 E Thomas Rafferty 86 419 2555 3068 4460 68.79

PA Dist 0009 E Michael Devlin 59 600 2569 3235 4725 68.47

PA Dist 0001 E Tyrone Rucker Sr. 35 306 866 1209 1884 64.17

Eastern Totals 362 2973 13995 17356 24706 70.25%

Eastern Vice Commander Patrick Love


